

City of Barrie

70 Collier Street P.O. Box 400 Barrie, ON L4M 4T5

Meeting Agenda City Council

Wednesday, December 11, 2024 7:00 PM Council Chamber

Notice This meeting will be held ELECTRONICALLY and IN-PERSON in accordance with Section 238 of the Municipal Act, 2001.

- 1. CALLING TO ORDER BY THE CITY CLERK, WENDY COOKE
- 2. PLAYING OF THE NATIONAL ANTHEM
- 3. READING OF LAND ACKNOWLEDGMENT
- 4. STUDENT MAYOR(S)

Nil.

- 5. CONFIRMATION OF THE MINUTES
- **5.1 CC 241204** Adoption of the Minutes of the City Council Meeting held on December 4, 2024.

Attachments: City Council Minutes 241204

6. AWARDS AND RECOGNITIONS

Nil.

7. REPORTS FROM OFFICERS

Nil.

8. DEPUTATION(S) ON COMMITTEE REPORTS

Nil.

9. TAX APPLICATIONS

Nil.

10. COMMUNICATIONS

Nil.

11. COMMITTEE REPORTS

11.1 GC 241204 General Committee Report dated December 4, 2024, Sections A, B, C and D.

<u>Attachments:</u> General Committee Report 241204

11.2 GC 241211 General Committee Report dated December 11, 2024.

12. DEFERRED BUSINESS

Nil.

13. DIRECT MOTIONS

Nil.

14. PRESENTATIONS

PRES 14.1 PRESENTATION CONCERNING HEMSON CONSULTING- JOINT LAND NEEDS ANALYSIS - STAGE 2

Attachments: Presentation HEMSON - Joint Land Needs Assessment - Stage 2 Findings 241

HEMSON - Simcoe Joint Land Needs Stage 2 Findings Report 241211

Lands Need Update - 241211

15. ENQUIRIES

16. ANNOUNCEMENTS

17. BY-LAWS

A By-law of The Corporation of the City of Barrie to amend By-law 2018-129 as amended, being a by-law to establish a Municipal Accommodation Tax. (24-G-240) (Tourism Barrie and City of Barrie Municipal Accommodation Tax (MAT) Collection Agreement Renewal and Update of Associated By-laws) (ECD010-24)

Attachments: Bill #138

A By-law of The Corporation of the City of Barrie to amend By-law 2019-022 as amended, being a by-law to establish a Municipal Accommodation Tax (Internet-Based Accommodation Sharing Platforms. (24-G-240) (Tourism Barrie and City of Barrie Municipal Accommodation Tax (MAT) Collection Agreement Renewal and Update of Associated By-laws) (ECD010-24)

Attachments: Bill #139

Bill #140 A By-law of The Corporation of the City of Barrie to provide for an interim tax levy

on all property classes in the City of Barrie. (13-G-316) (2025 Interim Tax By-law)

Attachments: Bill #140

Bill #141 A By-law of The Corporation of the City of Barrie to confirm the proceedings of

Council at its meeting held on the 11th day of December, 2024.

Attachments: Bill #141

18. ADJOURNMENT

HEARING DEVICES AND AMERICAN SIGN LANGUAGE (ASL) INTERPRETERS

Assistive listening devices for use in the Council Chamber and American Sign Language (ASL) Interpreters are available upon request to the staff in the Legislative Services Branch. Please contact the Legislative Services Branch at 705-739-4220 Ext. 5500 or cityclerks@barrie.ca to ensure availability.

